

Patrick J. Cerillo, Esq.
Patrick J. Cerillo, LLC
4 Walter Foran Blvd., Suite 402
Flemington, NJ 08822
T: (908) 284-0997
F: (908) 284-0915
pjcerillolaw@comcast.net
Attorneys for Plaintiff

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
OF NEW JERSEY**

MALIBU MEDIA, LLC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

JOHN DOES 1-7,

Defendants.

Case No. 3:12-cv-06949-FLW-LHG

**PLAINTIFF'S MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO
DEFENDANT JOHN DOE #4'S MOTION TO QUASH PLAINTIFF
MALIBU MEDIA, LLC'S THIRD PARTY SUBPOENA AND MOTION
FOR A PROTECTIVE ORDER**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 4

II. PLAINTIFF DOES NOT OBJECT TO DEFENDANT PROCEEDING ANONYMOUSLY 6

III. THE COURT SHOULD NOT QUASH THE SUBPOENA 6

 1. Plaintiff Has a Proper Purpose..... 7

 A. The Information Requested Is Relevant 9

 B. Defendant’s IP Address Is the Only Way to Identify the Infringer ..
 10

 C. Plaintiff’s Technology is Reliable12

IV. CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Arista Records, LLC. v. Doe 3, 604 F.3d 110 (2d Cir. 2010)..... 6

In re Charter Communications, Inc., Subpoena Enforcement Matter, 393 F.3d 771, FN3 (8th Cir. 2005) 6

Malibu Media, LLC v. John Does 1-18, 2:12-cv-02095-LDD (E.D. Pa. Aug. 6, 2012) 5

Malibu Media, LLC v. John Does 1-22, 2:12-cv-02083-CDJ (E.D. Pa. July 30, 2012) 5

Malibu Media, LLC v. John Does 1-9, 8:12-cv-669-T-23AEP, *4 (M.D. Fla. July 6, 2012).....11

Malibu Media, LLC v. John Does No. 1-30, CIV.A. 12-3896-MAS, 2012 WL 6203697 (D.N.J. Dec. 12, 2012)4, 11

Patrick Collins Inc. v. John Does 1-18, 2:11-cv-07252-MSG (E.D. Pa. May 7, 2012) 4

Patrick Collins, Inc. v. John Does 1-9, 12-CV-3161, 2012 WL 4321718 (C.D. Ill. 2012)9, 13

Raw Films, Ltd. v. John Does 1-15, CIV.A. 11-7248, 2012 WL 1019067 (E.D. Pa. Mar. 26, 2012)4, 15

Raw Films, Ltd. v. John Does 1-15, CIV.A. 11-7248, 2012 WL 1019067, at *6 (E.D. Pa. Mar. 26, 2012).....10

VPR Internationale v. Does 1-1017, 2:11-cv-02068, (C. Ill. April 29, 2011)12
